MAYOR JIM GRAY m LEXINGTON STEVE HANEY

DIRECTOR
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

TO: Mayor Jim Gray— >
L

Memberét Urban"'County Council

FROM: ]

Steve Haney, Director
CC: Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner Public Safety
DATE: May 17, 2017

SUBJECT:  Simpson & Co. Painting Contractors (R53-2017) CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Request

Request Council authorization to approve Change Order No. 1 to contract R53-2017 with
Simpson & Co. Painting Contractors to increase contract by $4,556. Original contract pricing
$238,197 this increase brings the total cost of the contract $242,753

Why are you requesting?

To provide funding for additional painting of 4 multi-purpose rooms at the Division of Community
Corrections.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

This action increases the cost of the original contract by $4,556. There is no further budget
impact. Total cost of contract $242,753

Are the funds budgeted?

Yes. 1101-505401-5412-90511

File Number: 0594-17

Director/Commissioner: Steve Haney/Ronnie Bastin

600 Old Frankfort Circle, Lexington, KY 40510 / 859.425.2700 Phone / 859.425.2750 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



